Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India



Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi – $110\,048$

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com

Selection Committee's for the selection of Probable Players of Indian Kabaddi Team Women

The following are selected as member(s) of "Selection Committee" to select the probable players of Indian Kabaddi Team – Women during 70th Senior National Kabaddi Championship – Women to be held at Roopnagar (Ropar) – Punjab from 10th to 13th December 2023.

Women

Ms. Mamtha Poojari	Arjuna Award Winner
Ms. Abhilash Rahul Patil	Arjuna Award Winner
Ms. Banani Saha	Arjuna Award Winner
sd	
Administrator / President AKFI	
07.12.2023	

Corrigendum

This is to clarify that Ms. Banani Saha is not the Arjun Award Winner. She is Ex-Coach of Indian Kabaddi Team Women. It was wrongly typed. Ex-Coach of Indian Kabaddi Team Women be read in place of Arjun Award Winner against the name of Ms. Banani Saha.